phased manner as per the terms and conditions specified in 

Order No.1804/FCS&CA, dated 29.03.2017. The Petitioner 

commenced the works accordingly. 

(vi)  By a Letter, dated 25.05.2020 (Annexure-12), 

addressed to the State-Respondent No.2 by the Petitioner, the 

Petitioner raised a Bill of Rs.3,65,01,842.00 (Rupees three 

crores, sixty five lakhs, one thousand, eight hundred and forty 

two) only, and requested the State-Respondent No.2 to release 

the pending payment within seven days to enable them to run 

the project, besides informing them that the Petitioner may not 

be able to manage operations beyond 01.06.2020 unless the 

payments were made over to them for the Bills raised.

[...]

stopped all works granted to them vide the Contract mentioned 

supra. 

(viii)  That, the State-Respondent No.2 issued Show 

Cause (Annexure-10) bearing No.753/F&CSD, dated 11.01.2021, 

reminding the Petitioner that the State-Respondent No.2 had 

released a sum of Rs.1,44,87,880.00 (Rupees one crore, forty 

four lakhs, eighty seven thousand, eight hundred and eighty) 

only, in March, 2017, in favour of the Petitioner as mobilization 

advance.  

(ix)  The Show Cause also stated that from the month 

of June, 2020, without informing the State-Respondents No.1 

and 2, the Petitioner stopped providing their services resulting in